

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 726/2019

SHARMILA AGARWAL (GOENKA)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT KR. AGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.57254/2019-STAY APPLICATION and IA  
No.57255/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

Date : 19-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, AOR  
Mr. Anand K. Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Sabyasachi De, Adv.  
Mr. Bhaskar Malakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, AOR  
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Subhabrata Chowdhury, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Mondal, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RAppearance :Ld. counsel for petitioner is present.  
Ld. Counsel for respondent is present.

Four weeks' time as a last chance is granted to the sole respondent to file Counter Affidavit. After the expiry of four weeks, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SURINDER S. RATHI  
Registrar